

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2019-0647 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/17/2019 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 9/17/2019 Final action: 9/17/2019

Title: Resolution amending the authorization given to the City Administrator to enter into a professional

service agreement with HR Pro Consulting, LLC to provide consulting services for an Interim HR

Director to modify the total sum authorized not to exceed \$125,000

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2019-0647 signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2019	1	Mayor	Signed/Enacted	
9/17/2019	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
9/17/2019	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
9/17/2019	1	Common Council		

Resolution amending the authorization given to the City Administrator to enter into a professional service agreement with HR Pro Consulting, LLC to provide consulting services for an Interim HR Director to modify the total sum authorized not to exceed \$125,000

WHEREAS, the City entered into a professional services agreement with HR Pro Consulting, LLC (Michelle Wachtel) to provide consulting services for the Interim HR Director for a total sum not to exceed \$75,000 (Legislative File R-2019-0179); and

WHEREAS, HR Pro Consulting, LLC has been providing interim HR Director services, and the City will need these services for longer than originally anticipated due to the reclassification of the Human Resources Director position to Assistant City Administrator/Talent and Strategy Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the City Administrator is authorized to continue the professional services agreement with HR Pro Consulting, LLC for a total sum not to exceed \$125,000 for the period of time where the Human Resources Director position is vacant and a transition period after the new Director begins their position.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for this agreement will be charged to the Human Resources Consultant Account No. 100-1301-517.30-02.

ADM\ORDRES\2019\AF R2019 44